

THE CORPORATION OF THE CITY OF BRAMPTON

BY-LAW

Number	80-2011	
	establish certain lands as rt of the public highway syste (Countryside Drive)	m

WHEREAS it is deemed expedient to establish certain lands as part of the public highway system.

NOW THEREFORE the Council of The Corporation of the City of Brampton **ENACTS AS FOLLOWS**:

- 1. The lands acquired by The Corporation of the City of Brampton described as Part of Lot 16, Concession 5 EHS, in the City of Brampton, in the Regional Municipality of Peel, designated as Parts 4 and 5 on Plan 43R-32839 are hereby established as part of the public highway system to be part of Countryside Drive.
- 2. The lands acquired by The Corporation of the City of Brampton described as Part of Lot 16, Concession 5 EHS, in the City of Brampton, in the Regional Municipality of Peel, designated as Parts 8, 9, 19 and 20 on Plan 43R-32842 are hereby established as part of the public highway system to be part of Countryside Drive.

READ a **FIRST, SECOND** and **THIRD TIME** and **PASSED** in Open Council this 30th day of March, 2011.

Approved as to Form and Content

KP

Maril / II

SUSAN FENNELL MAYOR

PETER FAY

CLERK